

AFFORDABLE HOUSING COMMITTEE EXPANSION

Presented by

Jonathon Jones, Community Development Analyst

Board of County Commissioners Meeting

April 1, 2025



COMMITTEE EXPANSION

February 5, 2019: Board creates Affordable Housing Committee (AHC) as a *subcommittee* comprised of three (3) Commissioners appointed by the Board

The purpose of the Committee is to engage with community partners, solicit public input and make housing affordability policy and funding recommendations to the Board of Commissioners for Buncombe County.

March 4, 2025: The Affordable Housing Committee recommendation to the Board to expand to include (5) five members (three (3) Commissioners and two (2) residents).





COMMITTEE EXPANSION NEXT STEPS

• April 1st Request for Board Action

• Approve a resolution for the Affordable Housing Committee to expand the membership to five (5), three (3) Commissioners and two (2) residents

• If approved:

- Application opens for resident membership selection
- Affordable Housing Committee reviews current bylaws and program guidelines to ensure consistency with Committee Charter





QUESTIONS





Requested Board Motion

Approve the Resolution Amending the Number of Members of the Affordable Housing Committee.



